

Case No.-56-C/2022.

Rgd. No.- 56/2022.

Present ; Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.04.01.23

Today is fixed for appearance of accd. Person and Plea.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Complainant filed a hazira.

Accd. Person on C.B. is present by filling a hazira.

Accd. Person by filling a petition prays for discharging him from this case on the ground stated in the petition. In supporting one affidavit is also filed.

Let the petition and affidavit be kept with the record.

Fixing 06.03.23 for hearing of the petition.

J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.