

Case No.-56-C/2022.

Rgd. No.- 56/2022.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.06.03.23

Today is fixed for hearing of Petition dtd.04.01.23.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Complainant and represented of the complainant are present and filed a hazira.

The sole accd. Person on C.B. is absent but prayed for representation through his engaged Ld. Advocate U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Perused.

The prayer U/S. 317 Cr. P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person by filling a petition prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fixing **06.05.23** for hearing of Petition dtd.04.01.23 and W/O if any be filed in the mean time.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

J.O. Code.-W.B.01291